705000000534

(Re	estor's Name)
(Adi	iss)
(Add	ss)
(City	tate/Zip/Phone #)
· PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Busi	ss Entity Name)
(Doci	nent Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Fill 789/74 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3	

fice Use Only



500050000755

04/11/05--01073--002 **87.50



OS APR 27 PM 2: 35

105-18758 105-534



Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq 305-579-0812 Valcarcelm@gtlaw.com

April 8, 2005

VIA EXPRESS N AIL

Florida Departmer of State
Division of Corpo tions
Post Office Box 6: 17
Tallahassee, Flori 32314

Re: F rida Trademark Registration Application for "RELATED FINANCIAL C r Reference No. 10840.090000

Dear Sir or Mada:

Enclosed or filing with the Florida Department of State, please find the following:

- 1. 7 idemark registration application for "RELATED FINANCIAL;"
- 2. (eck in the amount of \$87.50 payable to the Florida Department of State, representing payment of the all licable filing fee for the enclosed application;
 - 3. Tree specimens showing use of the mark; and
 - 4. I stage paid return postcard.

Please c ifirm receipt of the enclosed application, specimens and check by date-stamping and returning the en osed postage-paid return postcard. Please direct all communications concerning the enclosed applica on to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

MV/kfh Enclosures

Express Mail Mailing Label No. ER 844400281 US

\MIA-SRV01\16134- 701



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

April 13, 200

MANUEL VA CARCEL, ESQUIRE % GREENBI RG TRAURIG, P.A. 1221 BRICK LL AVENUE MIAMI, FL 3 131

SUBJECT: F ;LATED FINANCIAL Ref. Number W05000018758

We have received your document for RELATED FINANCIAL and your check(s) totaling \$87.1. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your mark contains word(s)/design(s) that must have a disclaimer. All geographica be disclaimed be disclaimed. Some commonly used words and corporate suffixes must also be disclaimed. The must disclaim the following term(s) by completing the disclaimer statement for an in #2 of Part III of the application: "FINANCIAL"

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing with be considered abandoned.

If you have ny questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-69 B.

Nanette Cau seaux
Document S. scialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 005A00025324

Greenk erg Traurig

Manuel R. Valcarcel, sq. (305) 579-0812 ValcarcelM@gtlaw.c 1

April 19, 2005

Via Express N iil

Nanette Caussi ux, Document Specialist Supervisor Florida Depart ent of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl rida 32314

Re:

ef. No. W 05 000018758

rademark Registration Application for

RELATED FINANCIAL"

Dear Ms. Caus: aux:

Enclose is the above-referenced application, amended to include the requested disclaimer of "l NANCIAL," along with a copy of your April 13, 2005 letter regarding same.

Please a vise if anything further is required.

Sincerely,

GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

Martuel R. Valcarcel, Esq.

MRV/kfh Enclosures

EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NO. EV 619266580 US

\\MIA-SRV01\1632644: !

APPI CATION FOR THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 495, FLORIDA STATUTES

TO: Divisi a of Corporations
Post (fice Box 6327
Talla ssee, FL 32314

Talls	issee, FL 32314
	Name & address to whom acknowledgement should be sent.
	Manuel Valcarcel, Esq.
	To Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
	1221 Brickell Avenue
	Miami, Florida 33131
	Daytime Telephone Number: 305-579-0812
	PART I
1. (a)	Applicant's Name: Related Financial, LLC
(b) Appl	nt's Business Address: 2828 Coral Way, Penthouse Suite I
	Miami, Florida 33145
	City/State/Zip
(c) Appl	nt's Telephone Number: 305-460-9900
_ ☐ Indiv	ial Corporation Doint Venture Other: limited liability company
☐ Gene	Partnership
If other than a	individual,
• (1) Florid	registration number: M01000002601 (2) Domicile State: Delaware
(3) Feder	Employer Identification Number: 42-1526507
2. (a) (i.e.	the mark to be registered is a service mark, the services in connection with which the mark is used: uniture moving services, diaper services, house painting services, etc.)
Mortgage leng	g services in Class 36
	nark to be registered is a trademark, the goods in connection with which the mark is used: adies sportswear, cat food, barbecue grills, shoe laces, etc.)
(c) The	ode or manner in which the mark is used: (i.e., labels, decals, newspaper advertisements, brochures,
The mark is u	it in advertisements, signs and other promotional materials and in other diverse ways
customary in t	‡ trade.

(d) The class(i) in which goods or services fall:	
<u>36</u>	
PART II	
1. Date first sed by the applicant, predecessor, or a related company (must include month, day and	уеаг):
(a) C e first used anywhere: at least as early as November 24, 2004 (b) Date first used in Florest as early as No ember 24, 2004.	rida: <u>at</u>
PART III	اسا
1. The mark to' registered is: (If logo/design is included, please give brief written description which give words or less	st 6e 25
words or less RELATED FINAL LIAL	3
	P 1999
English Translatio	2: 35
2. DISCLAIM & (if applicable) : FINANCIA!	35 %
2. Dischara (Makhasala) . Proprocinc	
of the owner and pplicant herein, and no other person except a related company has the right to use such Florida either in the identical form or in such near resemblance as to be likely to deceive or confuse a mistaken therefo I make this affidavit and verification on my/the applicant's behalf. I further acknowled have read the ap dication and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct RELATED FINANCIAL, LLC	or to be ge that [
By: TRG-WF, LLC, its Managing Member By: Trelcom Development, Ltd. Managing Member of TRG-WF, LLC By: Trelcom Development, Inc. general partner of Trelcom Development By: Name: Mathew Allen Title: Vice President	ent, Ltđ.
STATE OF FLA LIDA	
COUNTY OF I (AMI-DADE	
On the general partner day of January, 2005, Mathew Allen, the Vice President of Trelcom Development, I for Trelcom Development, Ltd., the Managing Member of TRG-WF, LLC, the Managing Member of TRG-WF, LLC, the Managing Member of TRG-WF, LLC personally appeared before me,	nc., the mber of
w is personally known to me whose identity I proved on the be	isis of
Notary Public Signature	10t
Lianet Viart mmission # DD215431 Notary's Printed Name ixpires May 26, 2007	UT!
Aaron Notary My Commission Expires: 800-350-5161 FEE: \$87.50 per class	



INFORMATION BULLETIN - JANUARY 2005

Dear Beach Tub Buyer:

We take this opportunity to introduce to you Related Financial LLC, an affiliate of Wells Fargo Itome Mortgage and formerly known as TRG Financial LLC. We want to let you know hat while our business name and logo have changed, the only thing you will notice is ur new name appearing on your mortgage documents. Our name change will NOT affe if your home financing or how we work together.

As members of Related Financial LLC, we remain committed to providing you with excellent sen pe and mortgage-industry expertise. We may be contacted at The Beach Club 7 days a week, or by using our personal contact information.

. We have encosed our new business cards; please feel free to call to inquire about your home mirtgage. We appreciate your business and look forward to helping close your loan.

Regards,

Minelson Me ina and José Borrero

Home Mortga → Consultants The Beach Cl > I, II, and III



Did you know we can finance the cost of improvements to your new condo?

If you're interested, turn to the following page!



DISCLOSURE

Florida with a fina iial or other benefit.

Related Financial .LC, formerly TRG Financial LLC, is a joint venture created between The Related Group of Florids and Wells Fargo Home Mortgage. Be aware that Related Financial will be compensated for | oviding certain mortgage services at the Beach Club in Hallandale, Florida. Because of the aforementi ted relationship, a referral to Related Financial may provide The Related Group of

You are not required to use Related Financial as a condition of the purchase a unit at The Beach Club. There are other set lement service providers available with similar services. You are free to shop around to determine that y in are receiving the best services and the best rate for these services.